FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA

TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 40/2005

OF 06TH JUNE, 2005

APPLICANT NAME |[FORM BID CUMM. BANK  |weighted
S/NJA. QUALIFIED BIDS |M/A NO|R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE[AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME |Avaerage
1[{GRAND CEREALS & OIL MILLS LTC [MF0319070 54291[KM 17, ZAWAN ROUND ABOUT BUKURU, PLATEAU STATE 133.0000 42,517.68 42,517.68 [CHEMICALS FOR POULTRY FEED PRODUCTION ACCESS 0.0485
2|DALTRADE NIGERIA LTC MF0166306 RC2984|16 ILUPEJU BYE-PASS ILUPEJU LAGOS 133.0000 22,660.00 65,177.68 |GLASS BLOCK CITIZENS 0.0259
3|ODUN & REMY TRADING CO.LTD MF0536810 RC352014|8 AKABA STREET SABON ONIBA OJO LAGOS 133.0000 45,440.00 110,617.68 [UPS(QLINK -650B) CITIZENS 0.0519
4[NNOJAP VENTURES LIMITED MF0456616 302622(29 OLOTO STREET EBUE METTA LAGOS 133.0000 114,000.00 224,617.68 INEW NNOJAP BRAND MOTORCYCLES CON.TRUST 0.1301
5|BABA KURA ALIMAMI & SONS LTL _ |MF 0418117 RC151264|39 AL MONGUNO ROAD OPP. MONDAY MARKET MAIDUGURI, BORN 133.0000 63,000.00 287,617.68 | KAYU BOYA CUT PIECES FROM SINGAPORE. NET WEIGHT 90M/TONNES DB PLC 0.0719
6|BORNO SCHOLARSHIPS BOARD AA 0406822 A0388527|[BORNO STATE SECRETARIAT MAIDUGURI, BORNO STATE 133.0000 33,054.18 320,671.86 |TUITION FEES AND LIVING ALLOWANCE FOR UMAR JIBRIN NGALA DB PLC 0.0377
7|MONA STEEL & PLASTIC LTC MF-0854963 RC257751|PLOT 1617 DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO¢ 133.0000 85,000.00 405,671.86 [COLD ROLLED SHEETS 4 X8 X 0.46MM-100TONES (STEEL) DB PLC 0.0970
8|STARTECH CONNECTIONS LTD AA104494C RC432603|RIVERS STATE COMPLEX PLOT 83 RALPH SHODEINDE ST, CENTRA| 133.0000 18,190.00 423,861.86 [IMONTHLY SERVICE TO INTERNET FOR MAY 2005 AS PER ORDER NO. OR 0754¢ DB PLC 0.0208
9|STARTECH CONNECTIONS LTD AA1044962 RC432603|RIVERS STATE COMPLEX PLOT 83 RALPH SHODEINDE ST, CENTRA| 133.0000 21,564.00 445,425.86 [MONTHLY SERVICE TO INTERNET FOR JUNE 2005 AS PER ORDER NO. OR 03272 |DB PLC 0.0246
10[GLOBUF INT. CONS. LTD (AWORANTIAA0893157 RC333509|KM 5, REFINERY ROAD, EKPAN, WARR 133.0000 14,640.00 460,065.86 |SCHOOL FEES ECO 0.0167
11|MUOGHALU CHRISTIAN SOMTC AA1104478 A2347749[4 SHELL TRUSTEE CLOSE, ABACHA ESTATE, IKOYI, LAGOS 133.0000 11,620.50 471,686.36 [TUITION FEES ECO 0.0133
12|MUOGHALU CHRISTIAN SOMTC AA110447¢ A2347749[4 SHELL TRUSTEE CLOSE, ABACHA ESTATE, IKOYI, LAGO¢ 133.0000 5,490.00 477,176.36 |]ACCOMMODATION FEE ECO 0.0063
13|OTABOR WILLIAMS NORTIEOWAN _ |[AA111467€ A2839455|PLOT 22/23 OSAMUDIAMEN OTABOR CRESCENT, IDADO LEKKI, LA 133.0000 6,954.00 484,130.36 [TUITION FEES ECO 0.0079
14|OTABOR WILLIAMS NORTIEOWAN  [AA111467% A2839455|PLOT 22/23 OSAMUDIAMEN OTABOR CRESCENT, IDADO LEKKI, LA 133.0000 366.00 484,496.36 |ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 0.0004
15[ELINS NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0877982 199266|189/210, BORNO WAY, EBUTE METTA, YABA, LAGOS 133.0000 8,012.60 492,508.96 |[RUBBER INSULATION PIPES. EQUITY 0.0091
16|AFRICAN AGRO COMMODITIES LTD |mf0615251 429,550 # 37 NIGER STREET KANO 133.0000 70,200.00 562,708.96 |agricultural herbicides atrazine 80wp FCMB 0.0801
17|A & H INDUSTRIES LTD MF0653456 145775|NO. 46 IBRAHIM TAIWO ROAD, KANO, KANO STATE 133.0000 18,413.75 581,122.71 |14750 SHEETS PRINTED PAPER BOARD FOR NORA TISSUE 15C INTERCON. 0.0210
18|EMIRATES AIRLINES AA128227C AIRLINE|PC 30, AFRIBANK STREET, V/I, LAGOS 133.0000 1,923,835.83 2,504,958.54 |REMITTANCE OF AIRLINE TICKET SALES N.ILB 2.1957
19|DIVINE SUCCESS INT'L LTD MF0387591 RC205383|BLOCK A 24,HOUSEHOLD INDL.MKT ONITSHA ANAMBR/ 133.0000 133,370.56 2,638,329.10 |PAYMENT FOR MACHINE &ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT FOR FACTORY STB 0.1522
20|INTEGRATED CHEMICALS INDUSTRIfMF0743747 118689|3 IZUOCHI STREET, UWANI ENUGU 133.0000 37,000.80 2,675,329.90 |1 TEXAPON N 70 (SODIUM ALKYL ETHOXY SULPHATE UBA 0.0422
21|INTEGRATED CHEMICALS INDUSTRIEMFO0743746 118689|3 IZUOCHI STREET, UWANI ENUGU 133.0000 52,000.00 2,727,329.90 |PENTAERYTHRITOL: ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR RESIN PRODUCTIOM UBA 0.0593
22|ROADS NIGERIA PLC MF0676025 13750(3 BYE PASS ROAD SOKQOTO, SOKOTO STATE 133.0000 22,084.02 2,749,413.92 |1 USED CATERPILLAR D8K BULLDOZER ENGINE MODEL D34z UBA 0.0252
23|ROADS NIGERIA PLC MF0676024 13750(3 BYE PASS ROAD SOKOTO, SOKOTO STATE 133.0000 35,816.94 2,785,230.86 |1 REBUILT TRANSMISSION FOR CATERPILLAR 966C & 1 REBUILT TRANSMISSION |[UBA 0.0409
24|ROADS NIGERIA PLC MF0676026 13750(3 BYE PASS ROAD SOKQOTO, SOKOTO STATE 133.0000 26,195.94 2,811,426.80 |3 NOS USED DAF1160 ENGINES UBA 0.0299
25|STELLAR COMPANY LIMITEC MF0675205 134452|11A ADEBOYE SOLANKE STREET OFF ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA, LAG{ 133.0000 20,480.00 2,831,906.80 |CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRIAL USE UBA 0.0234
26| TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG MF0090448 241553|2 BILLINGSWAY OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 133.0000 36,949.80 2,868,856.60 [INEW CATERPILLAR FORKLIFT TRUCK MODEL DP50K UBA 0.0422
27|TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG MF0090442 2415532 BILLINGSWAY OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 133.0000 168,000.00 3,036,856.60 [USED CATERPILLAR D8N DOZER UBA 0.1917
28|TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG MF0609996 241553(2 BILLINGSWAY OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 133.0000 79,552.00 3,116,408.60 |ONE USED CATERPILLAR 140G MOTOR GRADER UBA 0.0908
29|TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG MFO0776258 241553|2 BILLINGSWAY OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 133.0000 43,500.00 3,159,908.60 [CATERPILLAR CS563-COMPACTOR UBA 0.0496
30|NEIMETH INT PHARM PLC MF 0697178 1557[1,HENRY CARR STREET,IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 75,800.00 3,235,708.60 | 43,000BOXES OF HOMTAMIN GINSENG CAPSULES & PEPTAD TABLE1 WEMA 0.0865
31[INSIS LIMITED BA050/200421 RC291160|3 ARE AVENUE NEW BODIJA, IBADAN 132.9700 12,472.00 3,248,180.60 [CHEMICALS (INSECTICIDES) ECO 0.0142
32|RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL COMPANY L|MF0338935 RC 11306{80 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT PORT HARCOURT RIVER{ 132.9500 123,840.00 3,372,020.60 |90MT LINEAR ALKYL BENZENE SULPHONIC ACIC 'E_IB 0.1413
33[JUBAILI BROS. ENGINEERING LIMITE[MF0770428 RC285728|291, MURI OKUNOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.9500 125,619.00 3,497,639.60 [BRAND NEW AND COMPLETE MARAPCO BRAND DIESEL GENERATING SETS ETB 0.1433
34|UMARU LAWAL AA129111¢ A2368842(4C, TAFAWA BALEWA WAY, KADUNA STATE 132.9500 3,707.20 3,501,346.80 |SCHOOL LIVING EXPENSES REMITTANCE FOR ABDULKARIM L.U MAYERE GUARANTY 0.0042
35|HONDA MOTOR COMPANY LTC MFO0711765 29448|KM 6, OTA/IDIROKO EXPRESSWAY, OTA, OGUN STATE 132.9500 147,588.57 3,648,935.37 [192 UNITS HONDA GASOLINE GENERATOR MODEL EP5000Cx RC INTERCON. 0.1684
36|JUBALI BROTHER ENGINEERING LIMMF0743675 RC285728|23 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9500 218,956.00 3,867,891.37 |IPAYMENT FOR BRAND NEW GENERATING SETS OF ONE SIZE STB 0.2498
37|NANFANG MOTORS NIG LTC MF0735308 510226|KM 38 LAGOS-ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, ORENTE VILLAGE SANG( 132.9300 306,525.00 4,174,416.37 [1005 CKD COMPONENTS MOTORCYCLE NANFANG X10C INTERCON. 0.3497
38|HARDEEP NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0752349 126399|PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.9300 30,000.00 4,204,416.37 [POLYPROPYLENE RESIN GRADE MBC 0.0342
39|TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITEC MF 0752343 505006|6/8 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, KETU, LAGOS 132.9300 117,430.00 4,321,846.37 [POLYETHYLENE RESIN MBC 0.1340
40|D.D. GAMMA INT'L CO., LTC MFQ0775414 66488|PLOT 4-7 AFROMEDIA INDUSTRIAL LOCATION KM21 BADAGRY LA{ 132.9300 33,800.00 4,355,646.37 [BICYCLE TYRES AND TUBES PLATINUM 0.0386
41| TERMEX LIMITED. MF 0797467 RC-306017|47, AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9200 62,697.00 4,418,343.37 [COMPUTER PARTS AND ASESSORIES - HP DJ 1220C AND ALPS FLOPPY DRIVE _ [DB PLC 0.0715
42|TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF 0697128 1396(4,AFRIBANK STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGO¢ 132.9200 69,848.45 4,488,191.82 | 502UNITS OF TOTAL LUBRICANT WEMA 0.0797
43|ALLIED COMPUTERS LIMITEC MF0634475 RC185032|227 IKORODU ROAD, ANTHONY, LAGOS 132.9100 140,402.00 4,628,593.82 |COMPUTER PRINTERS FIB 0.1601
44|ALLIED COMPUTERS LIMITEC MF0634476 RC185032|227 IKORODU ROAD, ANTHONY, LAGOS 132.9100 186,503.20 4,815,097.02 |COMPUTER MONITORS FIB 0.2127
45|B.L. CHAINRAI & CO. NIGERIA LTC MF0727380 RC 16212|3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE LAGOS 132.9100 72,387.00 4,887,484.02 |PETROL ENGINE FOR GRINDING HABIB 0.0826
46|HILTON IMPEX LIMITEC MF0683170 355542(71, DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 14,200.00 4,901,684.02 [FUJIYAMA SUPER GLUE NBM 0.0162
47|M.R.S INVESTMENT CO. LTD MF0940757 272304|NO. 2, POLO HOUSE APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 72,500.00 4,974,184.02 [PANASONIC SPLIT UNIT AIRCONDITIONERS ACCESS 0.0827
48|MAKINPET NIGERIA ENTERPRISES |MF0685563 2243956, IKORODU ROAD, FADEYI, LAGOS 132.9000 8,120.00 4,982,304.02 [PLASTER OF PARIS ACCESS 0.0093
49|ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG) LTC MF0795890 RC369010|24A, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.9000 725,000.00 5,707,304.02 |FROZEN MACKEREL FISH BOND 0.8268
50|C. WOERMANN NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0750415 RC 1402|6 BADEJO KALESANWO STREET, MATORI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LA| 132.9000 11,600.00 5,718,904.02 [LAWN MOWERS, WELDING MACHINES AND MITRE SAWS CAPITAL 0.0132
51|KANYINSOLA TRADING CO. LTC MF 0497847 RC 90069|6, PALM AVENUE STREET, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.9000 16,480.00 5,735,384.02 |FLOAT GLASS CAPITAL 0.0188
52|Agritec Holdings Ltc MF0685128 70183[17, Adeniyi Jones Avenue, Ikeja, Lago 132.9000 165,500.00 5,900,884.02 |Diesel Generators CDB 0.1887
53|Embee Impex Ltd MF0776121 136195[44, Docemo Street, Idumota, Lagos 132.9000 22,889.92 5,923,773.94 |Vaccuum Flasks CDB 0.0261
54|CHIZZY NIG. LTC MF 0946287 RC-93191|NO. 8, OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB, OLOWORA JUNCTION ISHERI ROA| 132.9000 132,000.00 6,055,773.94 | TITANIUM DIOXIDE TR-92 (60MT) - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR PAINT & INK HDB PLC 0.1505
55|CLEARCHANNELS LTD AA1045124 A3020337|PHARMACY DEPT. UNTH ENUGU, ENUGU STATE 132.9000 608.83 6,056,382.76 |PAYMENT OF TUTION FEES FOR EGBE OBINNAYA C DB PLC 0.0007
56|CLEARCHANNELS LTD AA1045123 A3010336|PHARMACY DEPT. UNTH ENUGU, ENUGU STATE 132.9000 608.83 6,056,991.59 |PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FORNNOLIOC DB PLC 0.0007
57|ECLIPSE SYSTEMS INT'L LTD MF- 0797446 RC348224|BLOCK 4, SHOP 27/28 2ND FLOOR, AGRIC MARKET, COKER, BADAG 132.9000 100,319.01 6,157,310.60 |ASSORTED CERAMIC FLOOR AND WALL TILES DB PLC 0.1144
58| MANAL NIGERIA LTC MF 0797990 RC-131717|NO. 3 OLORUNFUNMI STR OFF KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY OJOTA LAGQ 132.9000 33,000.00 6,190,310.60 |1 USED CAT 235 EXCAVATOR- CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT DB PLC 0.0376
59[OLAM NIGERIA LIMITEC MF-0583874 RC 140655|PLOT 2,BLOCK ILASAMAJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ILASA, LAGO 132.9000 690,000.00 6,880,310.60 | THAI PARBOILED RICE(10% BROKEN) - 3000MT DB PLC 0.7869
60|POWERMAX LIMITED MF0714389 RC497313|9, TURTON STREET YABA, LAGOS 132.9000 96,804.00 6,977,114.60 |AGRICULTURAL WATER PUMPS & ENGINE DB PLC 0.1104
61|RATCON CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD _|[MF0793594 RC152405|PLOT 1, ONI AND SONS STREET,RING ROAD, IBADAN, OYO STATE 132.9000 248,000.00 7,225,114.60 |ONE USED CATERPILLAR HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR WITH CAT HAMMER H18! DB PLC 0.2828
62|UCHEMEC INT'L CO. LTD MF- 0853173 RC262563|SHOP 16, KOFOWOROLA HOUSE ODUNADE B/STOP, BADAGRY EXH 132.9000 60,854.74 7,285,969.34 |GALVANIZED PIPES DB PLC 0.0694
63|ZARTECH LTD MF0702625 RC27332[BLOCK L OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE RING ROAD IBADAN, OYO| 132.9000 59,913.20 7,345,882.54 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - 774 TONS OF KYNOFOS 18-DICALCIUM PHOSPHATHDB PLC 0.0683
64|REGAL LINK LIMITEC MF0540699 RC241188|61 PRINCESS STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 25,960.00 7,371,842.54 |COMPUTER ACCESSORIES ECO 0.0296
65[SYED AMJAD AL AA120464S A0017220|NCR HOUSE 6, BROAD STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 3,160.00 7,375,002.54 |PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE ECO 0.0036
66|RODNEY HECKSHER AA0816464 C475961|42 OGUDU ROAD, OJOTA LAGOS 132.9000 14,474.39 7,389,476.93 |SCHOOL FEES FOR KELVIN TOBORY HECKSHER }E_IB 0.0165
67[CENTURY ELECTRIC PRODUCTS LIM|MF0660233 3749044, ST. PATRICK'S CHURCH ROAD, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET| 132.9000 143,996.44 7,533,473.37 |T. V. ANTENNA, STABILIZER EQUITY 0.1642
68| CONCENTRIC NETWORK MF0193347 BN967210|PLOT 11, BLOCK 5, SITE J EXTENSION, SATELITE TOWN, LAGOS 132.9000 150,999.76 7,684,473.13 |T. V. ANTENNA, STABILIZER, ELECTRIC IRON EQUITY 0.1722
69|CORAL ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMITMF0640284 41334|11, OFFIN ROAD, OKE ARIN, LAGOS 132.9000 44,763.00 7,729,236.13 |2,010 DOZEN OF HURRICANE LANTERN EQUITY 0.0511
70|NECHTRACO NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0659667 82236(10, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 57,949.00 7,787,185.13 |VARIOUS WALL CLOCKS. EQUITY 0.0661
71|BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED AA1365488 RC 172806 31/37 TOYIN STREET IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.9000 50,000.00 7,837,185.13 |Lease rental of boeing 737 200A aircraft MSN 21775 for the month of April 2005 FCMB 0.0570
72|BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED AA1365492 RC 172806 31/37 TOYIN STREET IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.9000 50,000.00 7,887,185.13 |Lease rental of Boeing 737 200A MSN 21599 for the month of April 2005 FCMB 0.0570
73|AFRICAN PETROLEUM PLC MF 0783285 RC 4119 | AP HOUSE NO 64/60 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.9000 144,870.00 8,032,055.13 | 2,047 KG OF METHYL ISOBUTHYL KETONE (MIBK' FIDELITY 0.1652
74|DEZERN NIGRIA LIMITEC MF 0783401 RC 177093 | 87 OGUI ROAD ENUGU, ENUGU STATE 132.9000 63,120.00 8,095,175.13 | 4 FCL 80MT PHRAFORMALDEHYDE 91-93% ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR PRO|FIDELITY 0.0720
75[HARMONY LINKS LIMITEC MF 0783941 RC 232265 | 59-IGA-IDUNGARAN STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGO¢ 132.9000 42,750.00 8,137,925.13 | 5,000 SETS OF FRY PAN 360 REAMS OF PRINTING PAPER FOR PRODUCTION OF HFIDELITY 0.0488
76|OSYCHRIS INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIM[MF 0596299 RC 177537 |8 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET, EBUTE-METTA (EAST) LAGOS 132.9000 341,000.00 8,478,925.13 [1100 SETS OF COMFORT MOTORCYCLES IN CKD MODELS CF9C FIDELITY 0.3889
77[TAO OLUSOLA INTERNATIONAL VEN|MF 0787215 RC 465268 | 54, BUARI STREET, OFF AVENUE, OLORUNSOGO MUSHIN-LAGOS 132.9000 32,603.96 8,511,529.09 | 4 FCL CLEAR/BRONZE FLOAT GLASS CLEAR 321X220CM, BRONZE 321X220CM__ [FIDELITY 0.0372
78|CAPITAL TRADE AND IND LTC MF 0419528 RC 78223(48, BRIDGE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000 11,382.40 8,522,911.49 [IMPORTATION OF BRAKE PARTS, WHEEL COVERS AND STUDS, AUTO HEAD LAMAFSB 0.0130
79|PANALPINA WORLD TRANSPORT NIJAA 0952352 RC 1193|4, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 132,287.89 8,655,199.38 [PAYMENT OF INTEREST ON FOREIGN LOAN FSB 0.1509
80|INDUSTRIAL METAL PROCESSING C( AA0741002 82839|PLOT 6, COCOA INDUSTRIES ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IK| 132.9000 4,553.00 8,659,752.38 [SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE GUARANTY 0.0052
81|MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF0698143 78434(31/32, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, LAGO! 132.9000 89,836.44 8,749,588.82 [HD FILM (H5615F) GUARANTY 0.1025
82|OASIS DISTRIBUTIONS LTC MF0770608 288568(371, AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.9000 47,000.00 8,796,588.82 |UNITS OF PRINTED BOOKS AND CD AUDIO BOOKS GUARANTY 0.0536




83|PATPLAST NIGERIA LTC MF0431705 157167|7/11 (16 OLD) INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9000 18,072.43 8,814,661.25 [PLASTIC EXTRUSION MACHINERY GUARANTY 0.0206

84[SIANO TRADE (NIG) LIMITEC MF0912651 251305|NO. 52, FAULKS ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 132.9000 28,929.06 8,843,590.31 [TWO CONTAINERS OF 5MM X 4MM BRONZE REFLECTIVE FLOAT GLASS, SIZE 321(GUARANTY 0.0330

85|ALSAFA INTERNATIONAL LTC MF0185272 RC 249533|20 INDEPENDANCE WAY KADUNA 132.9000 88,320.00 8,931,910.31 [AGRICULTURAL TRACTOFR HABIB 0.1007

86|MEGA PLASTICS IND. LTC MF0674862 RC 398727|PLT 4, ILUPEJU BYEPASS WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9000 39,474.14 8,971,384.45 [POLYPROPYLENE (CHEMICALS) INDO 0.0450

87[IPCA PHARMA NIG. LTC MF0791016 436506|NO. 17 OSOLO WAY, OFF AIRPORT ROAD, AJAO ESTATE 132.9000 31,500.00 9,002,884.45 | PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS (40 CTNS SPARBACT TABLETS INTERCON. 0.0359

88|KURAMO INDUSTRIES LTD MF0160295 2932|PLOT K6 OSHODI-APAPA EXPRESS ROAD, MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9000 23,940.00 9,026,824.45 |1 SET CHARCOAL BRIQUETTING MACHINE, 2 SETS MIXEF INTERCON. 0.0273

89|COOF INTERNATIONAL LIMITEC MF 0635756 RC 333764|BLOCK 2/3 2ND FLOOR AGRIC COKER- ORILE LAGOS 132.9000 43,800.00 9,070,624.45 |CERAMIC FLOOR TILES MAGNUM 0.0500

90|CONSOLIDATED BREWERIES PLC  [MF 0752312 33423[4TH FLOOR IDDO HOUSE, MAINLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 27,353.04 9,097,977.49 [BOILER PART GRATES MBC 0.0312

91|CONSOLIDATED BREWERIES PLC _ |[MF 0752313 33423[4TH FLOOR IDDO HOUSE, MAINLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 10,182.22 9,108,159.71 |[ELECTRICAL MOTOR PUMPS AND PARTS MBC 0.0116

92|MULTILINKS TELECOMMUNICATIONSMF 0752528 239630(231, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.9000 43,909.00 9,152,068.71 [RADIO TELEPHONY EQUIPMENTS MBC 0.0501

93[MULTILINKS TELECOMMUNICATIONSMF 0798243 239630|231, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.9000 52,398.00 9,204,466.71 |[APPARATUS FOR RADIO TELEPHONY MBC 0.0598

94|BOULOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0741162 3763|PLOT 10, BLOCK D ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, 132.9000 415,200.00 9,619,666.71 [1200 SETS OF JINCHENG MOTORCYCLES IN CKD MODEL AX10C N.ILB 0.4735

95|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0743759 6540(22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 692,770.99 10,312,437.69 [THEEGARTEEN MACHINE N.I.B 0.7901

96|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MFQ0743765 6540|22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 21,482.10 10,333,919.80 [MAGGI CRAYFISH TABLE1 N.ILB 0.0245

97|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0743766 6540(22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 23,477.05 10,357,396.85 |[MFP CHICKEN N.I.B 0.0268

98|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MFQ0743756 6540|22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 32,523.75 10,389,920.61 |[MFP CRAYFISH N.ILB 0.0371

99|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0743799 6540(22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 97,365.36 10,487,285.96 |[NESCAFE 10*120*2GRM N.I.B 0.1110
100|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0638120 6540|22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 108,198.07 10,595,484.03 [MAGGI CHICKEN TABLET N.ILB 0.1234
101[NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0743768 6540(22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 254,791.02 10,850,275.04 [NESCAFE 48*50G N.I.B 0.2906
102|ADVANCED BUSINESS TECHNOLOGI|MF0612414 437614|8, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 27,500.00 10,877,775.04 [CANON COPIERS AND PRINTERS NBM 0.0314
103|EDILCENTRE NIGERIA LTD MFO0775548 232883|2,APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY IBAFON KIRIKIRI APAPA LAGO! 132.9000 11,226.00 10,889,001.04 |[ROOFING MEMBRANE (STOCK LOT),MINERAL WHITE AND GREEN PLATINUM 0.0128
104|OLAM NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0627144 140655|PLOT 2,BLOCK K,ILASAMAJA IND. ESTATE APAPA-OSHODI EXP.LA{_132.9000 690,000.00 11,579,001.04 [3000MT OF THAI PARBOILED RICE PLATINUM 0.7869
105|HD F & SONS LTD MF0176895 RC206111|24 UNITY ROAD, KANC 132.9000 137,400.00 11,716,401.04 [CUTTING MACHINE WITH ACCESSORIES STANBIC 0.1567
106|SOJECT NIGERIA LTC MF0293271 RC74991|PLOT 3 MPAPE ROAD MPAPE ABUJA 132.9000 75,301.30 11,791,702.34 [PAYMENT FOR NEW CATERPILLAR SPARE PARTS STB 0.0859
107]UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LTC MF0666744 75681[11 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI LAGO¢ 132.9000 55,350.00 11,847,052.34 |DOW LDPE 300E FOR PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS UBA 0.0631
108|UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LTC MF0666742 75681[11 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI LAGO¢ 132.9000 41,210.00 11,888,262.34 |[DISPOSABLE SYRINGES 5ML STERILE 2 PARTS WITH BY-PACKED NEEDLE SIZE 2]UBA 0.0470
109|HFP ENGINEERING NIG. LTD MF0739386 27814[PLOT N3/4, ROAD 2, VICTORIA GARDEN CITY AJAH LAGO¢ 132.9000 55,588.00 11,943,850.34 |USED TRUCK uTB 0.0634
110|NORTHERN NIGERIA FLOUR MILLS P|MF0336919 9409(15 MAIMALARI ROAD BOMPAI KANC 132.9000 999,999.98 12,943,850.32 |4,695.276 METRIC TONNES OF U.S NO 2 HARD RED WINTER WHEAT uTB 1.1405
111|UNITED GASES LTD MF0671321 47690|PLOT 13 CHALLAWA INDUSTRIAL AREA KANC 132.9000 15,564.00 12,959,414.32 | 2000 PCS OXYGEN VALVE SPINDLE AND HORIZONTAL OUTLET OXYGEN VALVE |UTB 0.0178
112|TAYLEK DRUGS CO LTD MF0920471 131625|PLOT 8 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO LAGOS 132.9000 64,125.00 13,023,539.32 |PHARMACEUTICALS - NIFCARD & GENTALEK ZENITH 0.0731
113|ADEKUNLE SOSANYA AA1168677 A2622981|PLOT 1669, OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.8900 2,000.00 13,025,539.32 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE GUARANTY 0.0023
114|DRUGFIELD PHARMACEUTICALS LTI MF0937623 162264|KM 38, LAGOS-ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, OTTA, OGUN STATE 132.8900 58,390.75 13,083,930.07 [PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS GUARANTY 0.0666
115|OLOLADE OLAYANJL AA116867€ C579474|PLOT 1669, OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO! 132.8900 2,000.00 13,085,930.07 |[PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE GUARANTY 0.0023
